502570446 11/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2616299

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA								
		N	ame		Execution Date	\neg			
TODD M. BUELOW					10/28/2013				
FARHAD NOURBAKHSH					10/16/2013				
RECEIVING PART	/ DATA								
Name: BBY SOLUTIONS, INC.									
Street Address:	7601 PENN A	VENUE	S						
City:	RICHFIELD								
State/Country:	MINNESOTA								
Postal Code:	55423								
	ty Type		Number			<u> </u>			
Proper	ty Type	14000							
	ty Type	14066							
Proper	ty Type	14066							
Proper Application Numbe	ty Type r. CE DATA	14066	49						
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	ty Type or. CE DATA (612 612-	2)915-93	67 83						
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ty Type DE DATA (612 612- mke	2)915-93 -915-96; ller@bit	49 67 33 aw.com						
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was	ty Type CE DATA (612 612- mke ill be sent via US Ma	2)915-93 915-963 Iller@bit	49 67 83 aw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ty Type DE DATA (612 612- mke ill be sent via US Mane: BEC	2)915-93 -915-963 Iler@bit ail when	49 67 33 aw.com						
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was Correspondent Name	ty Type CE DATA (612 612- mke ill be sent via US Mane: BEC 2900	2)915-93 915-96 Iller@bit ail when CK AND O THOM	49 67 63 aw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TYSVER P.L.L.C.						
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence we Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ty Type DE DATA (612- 612- mke If be sent via US Mane: BEC 2900 MIN	2)915-93 915-96 Iller@bit ail when CK AND O THOM	67 83 aw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TYSVER P.L.L.C. AS AVENUE S., SUITE 100						
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ty Type Tr. CE DATA (612 612- mke If be sent via US Mane: BEC 2900 MIN ET NUMBER:	2)915-93 915-96 Iller@bit ail when CK AND O THOM	49 67 63 aw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TYSVER P.L.L.C. AS AVENUE S., SUITE 100 S, MINNESOTA 55416						
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	ty Type Tr. CE DATA (612 612- mke If be sent via US Mane: BEC 2900 MIN ET NUMBER:	2)915-93 915-96 Iller@bit ail when CK AND O THOM	49 67 83 aw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TYSVER P.L.L.C. AS AVENUE S., SUITE 100 S, MINNESOTA 55416 4991						

PATENT REEL: 031608 FRAME: 0351

source=13-11-15-4991-Assignment#page1.tif source=13-11-15-4991-Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, the below named inventor, with residence and citizenship as indicated below; have made an invention titled

VALIDATED TOUCH SCREEN STYLUS INTERACTION METHOD

and have executed an application for Letters thereon; which application was executed on	Patent of the	United ノろ	States o	f America	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable conside agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby as				owledged,	l have

BBY SOLUTIONS, INC.

a Minnesota corporation having its principal office at 7601 Penn Avenue S., Richfield, MN 55423, (the "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, anywhere in the World, including the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor anywhere in the World, including in the United States. Such assignment includes any parent patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other further application based in whole or in part on the above invention or application, and any patent rights relating thereto (including utility models and inventors' certificates), whether in the United States or anywhere in the World,

I do further agree for myself and my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I may lawfully do, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to secure its right, title, and interest in the invention and to obtain or maintain patent rights, utility models, or inventors' certificates in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Residence: Citizenship	2399 Longacres Drive, Chanhassen, MN 55317 : US
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HEAVEPIN)) ss.)
described in and who executed	, 2013, before me personally appeared the personally known by me, and known by me to be the person the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said d person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
Judith J.J. Ole Notary Public	JUDITH L. S. OLSON - Notary Public Minnesota
	My Commission Expires January 31, 2016 Page 1

PATENT REEL: 031608 FRAME: 0352 Farhad Nourbakhsh

Residence: 13034 Echo Lane, Apple Valley, MN 55124

Citizenship: US

STATE OF MINUSOTA

) ss.

countroftennepin }

On this 16th day of October, 2013, before me personally appeared the above-named Farhad Nourbakhsh, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

JUDITH L. S. OLSON Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2016